Delhi Technological University

Bawana Road, Delhi 110 42

Office of Dean (Outreach Extension & Activities)

F.N.DTU/Dean-OEA/Yoga Certificate/24/81 ) |logo

PUBLIC NOTICE

Date: 02.09.2024

On The recommendations of selection committee in its meeting he!d on
27.08.2024, the following candidates are selected for admission in certificate

course for “Yoga and Wellness” in DTU:

CoNOOAON=S D

Name of the Candidate

Deepak*

Vaishali Narula
Nitin Kumar

Rahul Kumar Seharawat
Bhawana

Ananya Maddheshiya
Piyush kalra
Himanshu Verma
Lakshay

Arti

Nitin Mathur
Manju Saini

Prof. Pravin Kumar
Upjit Singh Rekhi
Praveen Kumar
Bina Prasad
Priyanka

Shreya Shukla
Mukesh Kumar
Manisha Kapoor*
Prashant Singh
Alka Choudhary
Soham kapoor
Vishal Dhruv
Shweta Sharma
Ankur Sharma
Nitu Anand Jha
Akanksha Rana
Kuldip Singh

vivan gupta

Jai bhagwan kaim*
Ankit Yadav
Deepti Gupta

15-12-2004
03-10-1998
14-08-1991
10-03-1983
01-10-2006
10-01-2004
12-05-2003
12-08-1997
22-12-2004
22-07-1998
06-01-1997
12-08-2024
02-12-1972
01-11-1956
03-12-1986
03-01-1979
18-03-1994
15-08-1998
10-07-1998
27-11-1971
01-07-1989
08-09-1976
25-02-2007
11-03-1995
21-02-1986
19-12-1985
16-12-1983
17-02-1994
10-04-1957
04-02-2004
12-11-1961
30-05-1994
13-02-1977

Date of Birth Father's Name

Mahesh

Surendra Kumar
Gopal Chand

Karan Singh

Amar Pal

Sanjay Kumar

Ajay kumar

Deep Chand Verma
Raj Kumar

Ratan Jha

Pawan Kumar Mathur
Harpal Saini

Shiva Nandan Singh
Jaimal Singh Rekhi
Ram Naresh Thakur
Subhash Chandra Saha
Kishor Singh
Siddheshwar Shukla
Amar Bahadur

Late Sh. Jai Kishhan
Banwari lal singhal
Vijay Karan Singh
Randhir kapoor

Vijay Pal

Ashok Kumar Mishra
Subhash Sharma

Dr. Pramod Kumar Jha
Mr. Virender Kumar
Ganda Singh

vishal gupta

Sh Ratan Lal

Anil Kumar yaday
Rakesh Chandra Gupta
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34.  Anjali Singh 03-01-1999  Shivji Singh

35.  Shradha khushu 15-11-1998  Sanjay

36. Sunanda Dev 10-06-1968  Mahadev Mukund Moghe
37.  Shri Bhagwan 08-10-1963  Rattan Lal

38.  Sushsma Vishwakarma 03-04-1986  Mr. B.L. Vishwakarma

*subject to production of necessary documents / qualifying certificate.

Rest of the seats out of 60 will be filled from spot round on first come first serve
basis on 6™ August, 2024. The candidates who are interested to take admission

and have applied, may contact to Dean (OEA) office from 9 to 10 am on 6" August,
2024,

The other above mentioned selected candidates may deposit the course fees of
Rs 6,000/- in the following account:

In favor of X Registrar, DTU Receipt A/c

Bank Name : State Bank of India

Bank Location : Delhi Technological University, Bawana Road, Delhi
Account No : 30875679275

MICR code : 110002438

IFSC Code No o SBIN0010446

Candidates are required to have a copy of payment receipt with them for proof

future reference.
N
M —

(Prof. Amit Srivastava)
Dean, OEA

F.N.DTU/Dean-OEA/Yoga Certificate/24/81 Date: 02.09.2024

Copy to:

1. PA to Hon'ble VC - for kind information of Hon’ble VC
2. PA to Registrar - for kind information of Registrar
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