## Delhi Technological University Bawana Road, Delhi 110 42

Office of Dean (Outreach Extension & Activities)

F.N.DTU/Dean-OEA/Yoga Certificate/24/81 | 0 8 b Date: 02.09.2024

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

On The recommendations of selection committee in its meeting held on 27.08.2024, the following candidates are selected for admission in certificate course for "Yoga and Wellness" in DTU:

S.N.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Birth	Father's Name
1.	Deepak*	15-12-2004	Mahesh
2.	Vaishali Narula	03-10-1998	Surendra Kumar
<b>3</b> .	Nitin Kumar	14-08-1991	Gopal Chand
4.	Rahul Kumar Seharawat	10-03-1983	Karan Singh
<b>5</b> .	Bhawana	01-10-2006	Amar Pal
6.	Ananya Maddheshiya	10-01-2004	Sanjay Kumar
7.	Piyush kalra	12-05-2003	Ajay kumar
8.	Himanshu Verma	12-08-1997	Deep Chand Verma
9.	Lakshay	22-12-2004	Raj Kumar
10.	Arti	22-07-1998	Ratan Jha
11.	Nitin Mathur	06-01-1997	Pawan Kumar Mathur
12.	Manju Saini	12-08-2024	Harpal Saini
13.	Prof. Pravin Kumar	02-12-1972	Shiva Nandan Singh
14.	Upjit Singh Rekhi	01-11-1956	Jaimal Singh Rekhi
15.	Praveen Kumar	03-12-1986	Ram Naresh Thakur
16.	Bina Prasad	03-01-1979	Subhash Chandra Saha
17.	Priyanka	18-03-1994	Kishor Singh
18.	Shreya Shukla	15-08-1998	Siddheshwar Shukla
19.	Mukesh Kumar	10-07-1998	Amar Bahadur
20.	Manisha Kapoor*	27-11-1971	Late Sh. Jai Kishhan
21.	Prashant Singh	01-07-1989	Banwari lal singhal
<b>22</b> .	Alka Choudhary	08-09-1976	Vijay Karan Singh
<b>23</b> .	Soham kapoor	25-02-2007	Randhir kapoor
24.	Vishal Dhruv	11-03-1995	Vijay Pal
<b>25</b> .	Shweta Sharma	21-02-1986	Ashok Kumar Mishra
<b>26</b> .	Ankur Sharma	19-12-1985	Subhash Sharma
<b>27</b> .	Nitu Anand Jha	16-12-1983	Dr. Pramod Kumar Jha
28.	Akanksha Rana	17-02-1994	Mr. Virender Kumar
29.	Kuldip Singh	10-04-1957	Ganda Singh
<b>30</b> .	vivan gupta	04-02-2004	vishal gupta
31.	Jai bhagwan kaim*	12-11-1961	Sh Ratan Lal
32.	Ankit Yadav	30-05-1994	Anil Kumar yadav
<b>33</b> .	Deepti Gupta	13-02-1977	Rakesh Chandra Gupta

<b>34</b> .	Anjali Singh	03-01-1999	Shivji Singh
<b>35</b> .	Shradha khushu	15-11-1998	Sanjay
<b>36</b> .	Sunanda Dev	10-06-1968	Mahadev Mukund Moghe
<b>3</b> 7.	Shri Bhagwan	08-10-1963	Rattan Lal
<b>38</b> .	Sushsma Vishwakarma	03-04-1986	Mr. B.L. Vishwakarma

<sup>\*</sup>subject to production of necessary documents / qualifying certificate.

Rest of the seats out of 60 will be filled from spot round on first come first serve basis on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2024. The candidates who are interested to take admission and have applied, may contact to Dean (OEA) office from 9 to 10 am on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

The other above mentioned selected candidates may deposit the course fees of Rs 6,000/- in the following account:

In favor of

Registrar, DTU Receipt A/c

Bank Name

State Bank of India

**Bank Location** 

Delhi Technological University, Bawana Road, Delhi

Account No MICR code IFSC Code No 30875679275

110002438 SBIN0010446

Candidates are required to have a copy of payment receipt with them for proof future reference.

(Prof. Amit Srivastava) Dean, OEA

F.N.DTU/Dean-OEA/Yoga Certificate/24/81

Date: 02.09.2024

## Copy to:

- 1. PA to Hon'ble VC for kind information of Hon'ble VC
- 2. PA to Registrar for kind information of Registrar